

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number ______ 119 - 2007

A By-law to amend By-law 90-94, as amended – To delete the requirement that the Theatre Advisory Board be consulted with respect to expenditures for the Brampton Theatre Capital Improvements Reserve Fund

WHEREAS By-law 90-94 establishes a Brampton Theatre Capital Improvements Reserve Fund;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to Committee of Council Recommendation CW129-2007, approved by City Council on April 11, 2007, it is deemed appropriate to amend By-law 90-94;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. Section 4 of By-law 90-94 is hereby deleted.

Read a first, second and third time passed this 11th day of April, 2007.

1

Approved as to content S, Solski, Manager of Theatre, Arts and Culture Community Services

Approved as to form. 23/200

S. Fennell, Mayor

1 KHOAK Stommenter

K. Zammit, City Clerk